103
Ha
rd
ne
ss
 Te
ste
rs

Scale Indenter Pre-load Load Indentation time Sample preparation Application
HRA Spheroconical diamond 98.07 N (10 kgf) 588.4 N (60 kgf) 2 to 6 seconds No surface preparation Cemented carbides, thin steel, and shallow case
hardened steel.
HRB Ball, 1.588mm (1/16") 98.07 N (10 kgf) 980.7 N (100 kgf) 2 to 6 seconds No surface preparation Copper alloys, soft steels, aluminum alloys,
malleable iron, etc.
HRC Spheroconical diamond 98.07 N (10 kgf) 1471 N (150 kgf) 2 to 6 seconds No surface preparation
Steel, hard cast irons, pearlitic malleable iron,
titanium, deep case hardened steel, and other
materials harder than 100 on the Rockwell B scale.
HRD Spheroconical diamond 98.07 N (10 kgf) 980.7 N (100 kgf) 2 to 6 seconds No surface preparation Thin steel and medium case hardened steel, and
pearlitic malleable iron.
Brinell
Method Indenter Indentation time Sample preparation Application
HBW 1/30 Tungsten carbide 1mm sphere 10 to 15 seconds Ground, polished Steel / lron
HBW 2.5/187.5 Tungsten carbide 2.5mm sphere 10 to 15 seconds Ground, polished Steel / lron
HBW2.5/62.5 Tungsten carbide 2.5mm sphere 10 to 15 seconds Ground, polished Light metals, copper, aluminium, copper alloys, aluminium alloys
HBW2.5/31.25 Tungsten carbide 2.5mm sphere 10 to 15 seconds Ground, polished Light metals, copper, aluminium, copper alloys or heat treated
HBW 5/62.5 Tungsten carbide 5mm sphere 10 to 15 seconds Ground, polished Light metals
HBW 10/100 Tungsten carbide 10mm sphere 10 to 15 seconds Ground, polished Light metals, lead, tin
Applicable standard ASTM E10, ISO 6506, JIS Z2243
Vickers

1) When the indentation diagonal length is less than 0.020 mm, the table does not display the value.
2) For intermediate values, the maximum allowable error can be obtained by interpolation.
3) About the Micro hardness Tester value in the table is 0.001mm or indentation diagonal length of the average of 2% of the maximum
permissible error given, please select the bigger.
Universal Hardness Testers
We reserve the right to make changes without notice 107
Model HTU 200BVR D
Test force control Weights - Load electronically controlled
Load selection By right side handle
Pre-Load 10kgf (Rockwell only)
Main loads
Available loads: 30kgf, 31.25kgf, 60kgf, 62.5kgf, 100kgf, 150kgf, 187.5kgf,
Rockwell: 60kgf, 100kgf, 150kgf
Brinell: 30kgf, 31.25kgf, 62.5kgf, 100kgf, 187.5kgf
Vickers: 30kgf, 100kgf
Test force selection HRA (60kg), HRB (100kg), HRC (150kg), HRD (100kg), HBW1/30 (30kg), HBW2.5/31.25 (31.25kg), HBW2.5/62.5
(62.5kg), HBW2.5/187.5 (187.5kg), HBW5/62.5 (62.5kg), HBW10/100 (100kg), HV30 (30kg), HV100 (100kg)
Dwell time 0~60s
Loading time 2s
Test force tolerance ±1%
Test cycle type

Weight 80kg
Dimensions 520x240x740mm
Power supply 220V, 50Hz
Voltage variance ±10%
Absorbed power (stand-by and working) 500W
Universal Hardness Testers
We reserve the right to make changes without notice 108
HTU 200BVR D
Universal Hardness Testers
We reserve the right to make changes without notice 109
Optional accessories
UHT-BI1 Hard alloy steel ø1mm ball indenter
UHT-WB Work bench
MVT-APP Additional printer paper roll
Hardness blocks
HB-RA45-75 45-75 HRA
HB-RA80-84 80-84 HRA
HB-RB60-70 60-70 HRB
HB-RB80-100 80-100 HRB
HB-RC20-30 20-30 HRC
HB-RC35-55 35-55 HRC
HB-RC60-70 60-70 HRC
HB-RD40-47 40-47 HRD
HB-RD55-63 55-63 HRD
HB-RD70-75 70-75 HRD
HB-BW2.5/187.5 180-650 HBW 2.5/187.5
HB-BW2.5/62.5 90-450 HBW 2.5/62.5
HB-BW1/30 150-250 HBW 1/30
HB-V100/175-750 175-750 HV100
HB-V30/175-750 175-750 HV30
Code Standard accessories Q.ty
UHT-DE15X 15x digital measuring eyepiece 1 pc
UHT-MSILOL Microscope system 1 set
UHT-2.5XOB 2.5x objective 1 pc
UHT-5XOB 5x objective 1 pc
UHT-RI120 Diamond Rockwell indenter 1 pc
UHT-BI15 ø 1.588mm Rockwell ball indenter 1 pc
UHT-BI25 Hard alloy steel ø 2,5mm ball indenter 1 pc
UHT-BI5 Hard alloy steel ø 5mm ball indenter 1 pc
UHT-VI136 Diamond Vickers indenter 1 pc
UHT-STT74 Sliding test table ø 74mm 1 pc
UHT-MPTT74 Middle plane test table ø 74mm 1 pc
UHT-LTT150 Large plane test table ø 150mm 1 pc
UHT-VTT40 V-shaped test table ø 40mm 1 pc
HB-RC2030 Hardness block 20~30 HRC 1 pc
HB-RC6070 Hardness block 60~70 HRC 1 pc
HB-RB80100 Hardness block 80~100 HRB 1 pc
HB-150250HBW2.5187.5 Hardness block 150~250 HBW 2.5/187.5 1 pc
HB-700800HV30 Hardness block 700~800 HV30 1 pc
UHT-4RS Horizontal regulating screw 4 pcs
UHT-LV Level 1 pc
UHT-PC Power cable 1 pc
UHT-SK Service keys 1 set